Sam Houston (12-6,8-4 Southland) -vs- Abilene Christian (12-7,5-5 Southland)
02/24/21 at Moody Coliseum, Abilene, TX

Date: 02/24/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]igng"og Sam Houston 28] 14| 15| 18] 75

Site: Moody Coliseum, Abilene, TX Abilene Christian 15 13 10 17 55

Referees: Nicoles Brannon, Ify Seales, D'Lynn Schertz

Sam Houston 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Leggett,Amber * 36 7-11 0-2 5-6 3-2 5 0 3 4 0 3 19

11 Cleveland,Courtney * 31 7-14 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 3 1 2 1 3 16

01  Williams,Jolicia * 20 3-8 0-0 3-5 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 5 9

10 Cook,Faith * 37 3-12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 7 2 0 1 7

13 Jefferson,Kaylee * 31 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 3 0 0 1 0 4

21 Batista,Madelyn 22 7-9 0-0 5-6 4-4 8 3 0 2 1 0 19

30 Young,Deondra 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

00 Kemp,Sydnee 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23  Ezimako,Kristine 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0

05 Levay,Jacquelyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

03 Osborne,Alyssa 1 O0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-59 1-5 16-24 12-19 31 14 12 15 3 14 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-16 68.75 % 0-0 0.00% 6-6 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-1 0.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

3rd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 29-59 49.2 % 1-5 20.0% 16-24 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 O

Abilene Christian 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Miller,Madi * 39 8-20 0-6 3-4 1-3 4 2 1 4 2 1 19

33 Adams,Alyssa * 26 3-5 0-0 0-2 1-7 8 4 0 1 0 0 6

30 McLeod,Anna * 25 2-7 0-4 2-2 2-1 3 5 2 5 0 2 6

00 Mraz,Kamryn * 23 1-4 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 5 0 1 2

03 Stevenson,Alice * 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 2 0 0 2

10 Morgan,Taylor 20 4-8 1-2 3-3 0-4 4 2 2 5 1 2 12

01 Horyna,Katie 27 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 4 1 1 6

23  Griswold,Sarah 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

13 Emborsky,Paige 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

12  Larson,Josie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

55 Matthews,Hannah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-49 3-17 8-11 10-23 33 21 7 30 5 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-7 14.29 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 22-49 449 % 3-17 17.6 % 8-11 72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 8

Bench Points: 20

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: Sam Houston

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Abilene Christian

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEGGETT,AMBER

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY(in the paint)
STEAL by LEGGETT,AMBER

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

SUB IN by BATISTA,MADELYN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA(fastbreak)

STEAL by COOK,FAITH

GOOD FT by LEGGETT,AMBER (fastbreak)
TURNOVER by BATISTA,MADELYN

STEAL by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by LEGGETT,AMBER

SUB OUT by BATISTA,MADELYN

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by COOK,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

SUB IN by BATISTA,MADELYN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

STEAL by LEGGETT,AMBER
GOOD JUMPER by LEGGETT,AMBER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,MADELYN

SUB OUT by BATISTA,MADELYN
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

GOOD FT by LEGGETT,AMBER
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,AMBER

BLOCK by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY

09:38
09:05
08:59
08:50

08:26
08:12
08:03
08:03
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
07:40
07:40
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:30
07:30
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
06:49

06:33
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:21
06:21
06:15
06:10
06:10
05:59

05:52
05:31

05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:03
05:03

2-0

2-2
4-2

4-4

7-4

11-4

12-4

14-4

16-4

17-4
18-4

V2

V2

V2

V3
V 4

V5

V7

V 8

V 10

V12

VvV 13
V 14

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCLEOD,ANNA
GOOD LAYUP by MCLEOD,ANNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,ALYSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCLEOD,ANNA

TURNOVER by STEVENSON,ALICE

FOUL by MCLEOD,ANNA

TURNOVER by MRAZ,KAMRYN

FOUL by MILLER,MADI

TURNOVER by STEVENSON,ALICE

SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ALICE
SUB IN by GRISWOLD,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by MCLEOD,ANNA

FOUL by ADAMS,ALYSSA

TURNOVER by MCLEOD,ANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MADI
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,ALYSSA(in the paint)

FOUL by ADAMS,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by ADAMS,ALYSSA
SUB IN by EMBORSKY,PAIGE

FOUL by MCLEOD,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MADI



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:52 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MADI
REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,AMBER =
MISS LAYUP by COOK,FAITH(in the paint) 04:42

04:42 BLOCK by MILLER,MADI

-- REBOUND DEF by MRAZ,KAMRYN
04:24 18-6 V12 GOOD LAYUP by MCLEOD,ANNA(iIn the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY(in the paint) 04:03 20-6 V14
ASSIST by COOK,FAITH --

03:52 TURNOVER by MRAZ,KAMRYN

03:52 SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,SARAH

03:52 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,ANNA

03:52 SUB IN by HORYNA,KATIE

03:52 SUB IN by STEVENSON,ALICE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:20 20-8 V12 GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,ALICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MRAZ,KAMRYN

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY(in the paint) 03:02 22-8 V14
02:53 TURNOVER by MRAZ,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE 02:53
SUB IN by BATISTA,MADELYN 02:53
MISS JUMPER by COOK,FAITH(in the paint) 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HORYNA,KATIE
02:35 TURNOVER by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
02:35 SUB OUT by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
02:35 SUB IN by MORGAN,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY(in the paint) 02:25 24-8 V16
02:04 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MADI
-- REBOUND OFF by MRAZ,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA 01:54
SUB OUT by COOK,FAITH 01:54
SUB IN by KEMP,SYDNEE 01:54
SUB IN by LEVAY,JACQUELYN 01:54
01:44 24-10 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER by LEVAY,JACQUELYN 01:31
01:31 STEAL by MILLER,MADI
01:28 24-12 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,MADELYN(in the paint) 01:10 26-12 V 14
ASSIST by LEGGETT,AMBER --
00:44 TURNOVER by MRAZ,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by LEVAY,JACQUELYN 00:44
SUB IN by COOK,FAITH 00:44
SUB OUT by KEMP,SYDNEE 00:44
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA 00:44
TURNOVER by COOK,FAITH 00:38
00:38 STEAL by HORYNA,KATIE
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA 00:37
00:24 TURNOVER by MILLER,MADI
STEAL by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA 00:24
GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,MADELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:16 28-12 V 16

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA --
00:05 28-14 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA 00:05
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA 00:05
SUB IN by KEMP,SYDNEE 00:05
00:05 28-15 V 13 GOOD FT by MORGAN,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by COOK,FAITH 00:00

REBOUND OFF by BATISTA,MADELYN --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Sam Houston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Abilene Christian
10:00 SUB OUT by MRAZ,KAMRYN
10:00 SUB OUT by HORYNA,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by MCLEOD,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by ADAMS,ALYSSA
09:44 28-17 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,FAITH 09:23 30-17 V13
09:05 TURNOVER by MORGAN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by KEMP,SYDNEE 09:05

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE 09:05

MISS JUMPER by LEGGETT,AMBER(in the paint) 08:50

REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,AMBER --

GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,AMBER(in the paint) 08:47 32-17 V 15

ASSIST by COOK,FAITH --

FOUL by BATISTA,MADELYN 08:40

08:40 32-18 V 14 GOOD FT by MORGAN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
08:40 32-19 V 13 GOOD FT by MORGAN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BATISTA,MADELYN 08:30
08:13 TURNOVER by MILLER,MADI
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE 07:56
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:33 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN, TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE =
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY(in the paint) 07:19
= REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ALYSSA
FOUL by BATISTA,MADELYN 07:15
FOUL by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY 07:11
06:58 MISS 3PTR by MCLEOD,ANNA

== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:47 32-21 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY 06:34
06:34 SUB OUT by MORGAN, TAYLOR
06:34 SUB IN by MRAZ,KAMRYN
06:20 TURNOVER by MCLEOD,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by COOK,FAITH(in the paint) 05:58
- REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD,ANNA
FOUL by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY 05:52
05:52 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,ANNA
05:52 SUB IN by HORYNA,KATIE
05:28 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY 05:28
SUB IN by KEMP,SYDNEE 05:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:25
TURNOVER by COOK,FAITH 05:20

05:00 32-23 V9 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint)
- ASSIST by STEVENSON,ALICE

04:46 FOUL by STEVENSON,ALICE
GOOD FT by BATISTA,MADELYN 04:46 33-23 V10
GOOD FT by BATISTA,MADELYN 04:46 34-23 V11
04:46 SUB OUT by ADAMS,ALYSSA
04:46 SUB IN by MCLEOD,ANNA
04:27 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,MADELYN =
MISS 3PTR by COOK,FAITH 04:20

== REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MADI
04:12 MISS 3PTR by MRAZ,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE ==



GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,MADELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by LEGGETT,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by BATISTA,MADELYN

SUB OUT by KEMP,SYDNEE
SUB IN by OSBORNE,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by BATISTA,MADELYN
MISS FT by BATISTA,MADELYN

FOUL by BATISTA,MADELYN
SUB OUT by OSBORNE,ALYSSA
SUB IN by KEMP,SYDNEE

SUB OUT by BATISTA,MADELYN
SUB IN by YOUNG,DEONDRA

MISS FT by YOUNG,DEONDRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by YOUNG,DEONDRA
SUB OUT by YOUNG,DEONDRA
SUB IN by EZIMAKO,KRISTINE

GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,AMBER(in the paint)
STEAL by EZIMAKO,KRISTINE

MISS LAYUP by KEMP,SYDNEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EZIMAKO,KRISTINE
TURNOVER by EZIMAKO,KRISTINE

SUB OUT by EZIMAKO,KRISTINE
SUB IN by YOUNG,DEONDRA
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KEMP,SYDNEE
SUB IN by EZIMAKO,KRISTINE
MISS FT by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

STEAL by EZIMAKO,KRISTINE

TURNOVER by LEGGETT,AMBER

04:00

36-23 V13

03:29 36-26 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HORYNA,KATIE

03:08
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:04

02:46
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:12
02:01
01:47
01:47
01:38

01:29
01:25
01:25
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:33
00:33

37-26 V11

37-27 V10
37-28 V9

38-28 V10

40-28 V 12

42-28 V 14

ASSIST by MCLEOD,ANNA

FOUL by STEVENSON,ALICE
SUB OUT by MILLER,MADI
SUB IN by ADAMS,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by MRAZ,KAMRYN
REBOUND OFF by HORYNA,KATIE

GOOD FT by MCLEOD,ANNA
GOOD FT by MCLEOD,ANNA
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ALICE
SUB IN by MILLER,MADI

FOUL by HORYNA,KATIE

TURNOVER by MCLEOD,ANNA

TURNOVER by MILLER,MADI

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by MCLEOD,ANNA

STEAL by MCLEOD,ANNA
TURNOVER by MCLEOD,ANNA
SUB OUT by MCLEOD,ANNA
SUB IN by STEVENSON,ALICE

FOUL by STEVENSON,ALICE
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ALICE
SUB IN by GRISWOLD,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by MILLER,MADI

FOUL by ADAMS,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ALYSSA
SUB IN by MCLEOD,ANNA
TURNOVER by ADAMS,ALYSSA

STEAL by MCLEOD,ANNA



REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,DEONDRA
MISS JUMPER by COOK,FAITH
REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,AMBER

VISITORS: Sam Houston

00:27 MISS 3PTR by MRAZ,KAMRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by MRAZ,KAMRYN
00:18 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MADI

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Abilene Christian

SUB OUT by EZIMAKO,KRISTINE

SUB OUT by YOUNG,DEONDRA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

SUB IN by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,AMBER(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by LEGGETT,AMBER

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

10:00 SUB OUT by HORYNA,KATIE
10:00 SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by STEVENSON,ALICE
10:00 SUB IN by ADAMS,ALYSSA
10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

09:51 44-28 V16

09:38 TURNOVER by MRAZ,KAMRYN

09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:57 44-30 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MILLER,MADI

08:42

- REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,ALICE
08:21 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,ALICE(in the paint)
08:10 FOUL by STEVENSON,ALICE
08:10 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ALICE
08:10 SUB IN by MORGAN,TAYLOR
08:10
08:10
07:56
07:56 STEAL by MORGAN,TAYLOR
07:51 TURNOVER by MORGAN,TAYLOR
07:51

07:46 46-30 V 16
07:26 46-32 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint)
07:13

== REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ALYSSA

07:04
07:04 SUB OUT by MRAZ,KAMRYN
07:04 SUB IN by HORYNA,KATIE

06:48 46-34 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MADI(in the paint)
06:33 48-34 V14

06:14 TURNOVER by HORYNA,KATIE
06:14

06:14 FOUL by MORGAN,TAYLOR
06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TAYLOR
05:56 48-36 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,ALYSSA(INn the paint)
05:48

05:48 BLOCK by HORYNA,KATIE

== REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ALYSSA
05:33 TURNOVER by MORGAN,TAYLOR
05:33



SUB IN by BATISTA,MADELYN
MISS LAYUP by BATISTA,MADELYN(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA
SUB IN by KEMP,SYDNEE

MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by KEMP,SYDNEE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BATISTA,MADELYN

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

TURNOVER by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,AMBER
TURNOVER by LEGGETT,AMBER
FOUL by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by LEGGETT,AMBER

SUB IN by KEMP,SYDNEE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,FAITH

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,FAITH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by KEMP,SYDNEE

SUB IN by LEGGETT,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY

SUB IN by BATISTA,MADELYN

MISS 3PTR by COOK,FAITH

REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,AMBER

GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,AMBER(in the paint)

49-36 V 13
50-36 V 14

53-36 V 17
53-38 V15
55-38 V17

57-38 V19

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by MORGAN,TAYLOR

BLOCK by MILLER,MADI
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by HORYNA,KATIE

SUB OUT by MORGAN,TAYLOR
SUB IN by MRAZ,KAMRYN

FOUL by MCLEOD,ANNA

TURNOVER by HORYNA,KATIE

STEAL by MRAZ,KAMRYN
MISS LAYUP by MCLEOD,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS FT by ADAMS,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ADAMS,ALYSSA

FOUL by MRAZ,KAMRYN

GOOD LAYUP by MRAZ,KAMRYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MRAZ,KAMRYN

SUB OUT by MILLER,MADI

SUB IN by MORGAN, TAYLOR

SUB IN by GRISWOLD,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,ALYSSA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCLEOD,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by HORYNA,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,TAYLOR



FOUL by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA
SUB IN by KEMP,SYDNEE

STEAL by LEGGETT,AMBER

MISS JUMPER by COOK,FAITH

00:15
00:15
00:15
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:02

4th Play By Play

REBOUND OFF by MCLEOD,ANNA

TURNOVER by MORGAN,TAYLOR

FOUL by MCLEOD,ANNA

SUB OUT by MCLEOD,ANNA
SUB IN by MILLER,MADI
TURNOVER by MCLEOD,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TAYLOR

VISITORS: Sam Houston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Abilene Christian
GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,MADELYN(in the paint) 09:47 59-38 V21
ASSIST by LEGGETT,AMBER -
09:32 TURNOVER by TEAM
09:21 FOUL by ADAMS,ALYSSA
09:21 SUB OUT by ADAMS,ALYSSA
09:21 SUB IN by STEVENSON,ALICE
MISS 3PTR by LEGGETT,AMBER 09:17
- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MADI
09:00 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,MADELYN -
GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,AMBER(in the paint) 08:46 61-38 V 23
08:46 FOUL by STEVENSON,ALICE
08:46 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ALICE
08:46 SUB IN by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
MISS FT by LEGGETT,AMBER 08:46
- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MADI
FOUL by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE 08:41
SUB OUT by KEMP,SYDNEE 08:41
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY 08:41
08:41 61-39 V 22 GOOD FT by MILLER,MADI (fastbreak)
08:41 MISS FT by MILLER,MADI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE(in the paint) 08:16 63-39 V24
ASSIST by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY -
07:57 63-41 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by GRISWOLD,SARAH(In the paint)
== ASSIST by MORGAN,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:27
GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,MADELYN(in the paint) 07:13 65-41 V24
ASSIST by COOK,FAITH -
06:42 TURNOVER by HORYNA,KATIE
STEAL by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY 06:42
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:37 67-41 V 26
06:19 67-44 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY(in the paint) 06:03
06:03 BLOCK by GRISWOLD,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEF by HORYNA,KATIE
05:48 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MADI
05:44 67-46 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by LEGGETT,AMBER 05:29
05:29 SUB OUT by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
05:29 SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,SARAH
05:29 SUB IN by LARSON,JOSIE



SUB OUT by LEGGETT,AMBER
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA
FOUL by COOK,FAITH

SUB OUT by COOK,FAITH
SUB IN by LEGGETT,AMBER

BLOCK by BATISTA,MADELYN
REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,MADELYN

MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BATISTA,MADELYN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

STEAL by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOLICIA

SUB IN by COOK,FAITH

GOOD FT by LEGGETT,AMBER (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,AMBER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by BATISTA,MADELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BATISTA,MADELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,FAITH

GOOD FT by BATISTA,MADELYN
GOOD FT by BATISTA,MADELYN

MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BATISTA,MADELYN
MISS 3PTR by LEGGETT,AMBER

BLOCK by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,MADELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEGGETT,AMBER

SUB OUT by COOK,FAITH

SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KAYLEE
SUB OUT by BATISTA,MADELYN
SUB IN by KEMP,SYDNEE

SUB IN by OSBORNE,ALYSSA

68-46
69-46

71-46

71-49

72-49
73-49
73-51

75-51

V 22
V 23

V 25

V 22

V 23
V 24
V 22

V 24

SUB IN by ADAMS,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint)

FOUL by MILLER,MADI

FOUL by MORGAN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by HORYNA,KATIE
TURNOVER by LARSON,JOSIE

FOUL by HORYNA,KATIE

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ALYSSA
SUB IN by MCLEOD,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MADI

BLOCK by MORGAN,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by HORYNA,KATIE
ASSIST by MORGAN,TAYLOR
FOUL by MCLEOD,ANNA

SUB OUT by MCLEOD,ANNA
SUB IN by ADAMS,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MADI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN, TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MADI

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ALYSSA
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HANNAH



SUB IN by LEVAY,JACQUELYN
SUB IN by EZIMAKO,KRISTINE
SUB IN by YOUNG,DEONDRA
TURNOVER by LEVAY,JACQUELYN

TURNOVER by OSBORNE,ALYSSA
FOUL by LEVAY,JACQUELYN

01:
01:
01:
:06
:06

01
01

01

30
30
30

:02
00:
00:
00:
00:

39
25
25
25

75-53 V22

75-54 V21
75-55 V 20

STEAL by MORGAN,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by MILLER,MADI
GOOD FT by MILLER,MADI



